505741497 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-HSIUNG CHOU	10/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 31, HSIN KANG, HSIN FU VILLAGE
Internal Address:	HSI KANG DIST.
City:	TAINAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29710725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-3242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=957-3242-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT25-2019#page1.tif source=957-3242-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT25-2019#page2.tif source=957-3242-ASSIGN-ASFILED-OCT25-2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505741497 REEL: 050826 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
Ex	EGLASS FRAME
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
heck on	
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/710,725 filed 10/25/2019 U.S. Patent No. issued
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
heck Or	ne)
	🕮 U.S. Patent rights only
any U.S	 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date Patent Application identified above.
	IAVE believe that IAVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
Of by fi	IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC no or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSTUNG CHOU
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>WEN-HSIUNG CHOU</u> No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist.,
idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>WEN-HSIUNG CHOU</u> No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist.,
idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>WEN-HSIUNG CHOU</u> No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
idress) idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
idress) idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
idress) idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
idress) idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
ddress) ddress) ddress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
ddress) ddress) ddress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
idress) idress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
ddress) ddress) ddress)	(Full name of sole or first assignor) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU No. 31, Hsin Kang, Hsin Fu Village, Hsi Kang Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)			
	an individual			
	a partnership			
	⊠ a Corporation of	himae D CC		Make an Acceptant
	⊠ a corburanti m	\$899605.15.52.55.		(Siass or Country)
20.48				
	SNEE(S) (if any) referred to	•	•	
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DOTALLERS
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)			
	an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	a Corporation of		OWNERS	(State or Country)
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)				***************************************

☐ Additions	l assignees are being nam	ed on separately numb	ered sheets attached	hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S consideration, receipt of white successors and assigns:	i), in consideration of \$1.00 th is acknowledged, have a	I paid by each ASSIGN and do hereby assign th	EE, and other good a se following to each A	ind valuable SSIGNEE; their
the full and exclus	ive right to the invention;			
an equal interest in invention, all continuations, o patent applications; and	n and to the entire right, titk continuations-in-part, division			
the right to claim p	nonty under 35 U.S.C. § 1	19, based on any earlie	r foreign applications	for this invention.
As to all U.S. Pate request(s) the Commissione: ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal in ASSIGNEE(S), their success	terest in the entire right, titl	cs to issue all Letters P:	atent to the ASSIGNE	E(S) as the
Further, the ASSIC known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, su papers to cause any and all everything necessary or desi protection for said invention.	abstitute, renewal, reexami Letters Patent to be issued	and teatify in any legal nation and relesue appl to said ASSIGNEE(S),	proceedings, sign all ications, execute all r make all rightful oath	lawful papers, execute necessary assignment is and generally do

<u>ω ΕΛ. = HSIVA' († CHCC)</u> (Signature of sole or first assignor)	10/25/2019
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	10/25/2019 (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	**************************************
(cagnature or serving assignment analy	(Dale)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventor(s) to be the original inventor(s).	entors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention
The above-identified was made or authorized to be made b	y the Assignor(s).
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number	r and Filing date of the above referenced Patent
pilcation when known.	s and strong date of the decays successives strong
i hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 16
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST	
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST SEN -HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST	TRIAL CO., LTD.
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST (First Assignee Signature)	TRIAL CO., LTD.
FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST (First Assignee Signature) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU	TRIAL CO., LTD.
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST Compared to the compared to	TRIAL CO., LTD.
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST WEN-HSIUNG CHOU	TRIAL CO., LTD.
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST VEN -HSIUNG CHOU (Typed Name) PRESIDENT	TRIAL CO., LTD.
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST VEN -HSIUNG CHOU (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title) FOR:	TRIAL CO., LTD. 10/25/2019 Date
FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST CONTROL (First Assignee Signature) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title)	TRIAL CO., LTD.
FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST WEN-HSIUNG CHOU (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title) FOR:	TRIAL CO., LTD. 10/25/2019 Date
FOR: HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST CAN - HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST CAN - HSIEN CHANG OPTICAL INDUST (First Assignee Signature) WEN-HSIUNG CHOU (Typed Name) PRESIDENT (Title) FOR: (Second Assignee Signature, if any)	TRIAL CO., LTD. 10/25/2019 Date

Page 3 of 3